
#  Houston (2-0) -vs- #  Boston College (1-1)
02/14/2026 at Ponce, Puerto Rico (Estadio Paquito Montaner)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Baker, Jackson (1-0)
Loss: D'Ancona, Luke (0-1)
Save: Bryan, Tyler (1)
HBP: Hoffman, Kendall, Mitchell, John D, Budis, Sean, Schaefer, Peter
PB: None
 
Start: 11:52 AM   Time: 3:37   Attendance: 523   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Houston 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 5 7 3
Boston College 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 2

Houston 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Cox, Tyler ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Broussard, Tre dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Weems, Irvin /dh 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Perez, Xavier rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Savattere, Antonelli 2b 4 1 2 1 0 2 1
Jackson, Riley 1b 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Maxcey, Dylan c 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Helton, McClane lf 2 2 0 0 2 1 1
Fields, Blake cf 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
LaLima, Jackson 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hoffman, Kendall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baker, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryan, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 7 4 5 9 8

2B: Savattere, Antonelli (1); Fields, Blake (1)
SH: Perez, Xavier (1)
SF: Savattere, Antonelli (1)
SB: Helton, McClane (1); Savattere, Antonelli (1); Fields, Blake (1);
Weems, Irvin (1)
CS: Fields, Blake (1); LaLima, Jackson (1)
HBP: Cox, Tyler (1); Fields, Blake (1); Broussard, Tre (1); LaLima,
Jackson (1)
E: Cox, Tyler (1); Baker, Jackson (1); LaLima, Jackson (1)
DP: 1

Boston College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hendrickson, Carter cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Ben /cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wang, Nick 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Mainolfi, Ty 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Toomey, Jack rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Wolff, Kyle dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Garcia, Esteban /dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Solier, Julio ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gonzalez, Cesar c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Gunnar c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Larson, Colin lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Martinez, Sean 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    D'Ancona, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell, John D p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kwiatkowski, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Budis, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schaefer, Peter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chicoine, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spada, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 6 1 2 5 7

SH: Solier, Julio (1)
SB: Larson, Colin (1); Mainolfi, Ty (1); Toomey, Jack (1)
CS: Hendrickson, Carter (1)
HBP: Wolff, Kyle (1)
E: Solier, Julio (1); Chicoine, Bobby (1)
DP: 1

Houston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hoffman, Kendall 4.1 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 16 19 8 2 70
Baker, Jackson (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 3 38
Bryan, Tyler (S, 1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 25
Totals 6 1 0 2 5 1 0 1 0 31 35 12 6 133

Boston College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hard, Sean 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 27
D'Ancona, Luke (L, 0-1) 2.0 4 3 3 1 3 0 1 0 0 10 11 2 1 47
Mitchell, John D 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 4 1 0 12
Kwiatkowski, John 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Budis, Sean 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 4 7 0 1 23
Schaefer, Peter 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 3 7 1 0 29
Chicoine, Bobby 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Spada, Matthew 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 12
Totals 7 5 5 5 9 1 2 4 0 31 42 8 6 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Houston - Top of 1st HOU BC
Cox,Tyler struck out (3-3 BKBBKFS). 0 0
Broussard,Tre flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Perez,Xavier grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BSBBF). 0 0

Boston College - Bottom of 1st HOU BC
Hendrickson,Carter lined out to lf (3-2 KFBFBBF). 0 0
Wang,Nick singled to center field (1-1 BS). 0 0
Mainolfi,Ty lined into double play to first base (0-2 SK); Wang,Nick out on the play, 1b, in a double play. 0 0

Houston - Top of 2nd HOU BC
Savattere,Antonelli doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Jackson,Riley flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Maxcey,Dylan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Helton,McClane grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 BBK); Maxcey,Dylan out on
the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 0 0

Boston College - Bottom of 2nd HOU BC
Toomey,Jack reached on an error by LaLima,Jackson (E) (0-0). 0 0
BC Challenge runner is safe is successful. 0 0
Wolff,Kyle hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (4-2 BBSFFBB); Toomey,Jack advanced to second base. 0 0
Solier,Julio sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 1b (0-0); Toomey,Jack advanced to third base; Wolff,Kyle
advanced to second base. 0 0
Gonzalez,Cesar popped up to second base (0-0). 0 0
Larson,Colin flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Houston - Top of 3rd HOU BC
BC pitching change: DAncona,Luke replaces Hard,Sean. 0 0
Fields,Blake singled (1-0 B). 0 0
LaLima,Jackson struck out (1-3 BKKS). 0 0
Fields,Blake advanced to second base on a balk. 0 0
Cox,Tyler flied out to rf (1-2 KSBF); Fields,Blake advanced to third base. 0 0
Broussard,Tre singled, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Fields,Blake scored. 1 0
Perez,Xavier struck out (0-3 KKK). 1 0

Boston College - Bottom of 3rd HOU BC
Martinez,Sean struck out (1-3 FSFBFS). 1 0
Hendrickson,Carter reached on an error by Cox,Tyler (E) (2-2 KBKBF). 1 0
Wang,Nick grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBFBF); Hendrickson,Carter advanced to second
base. 1 0
Mainolfi,Ty singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Hendrickson,Carter scored from second base, unearned. 1 1
Mainolfi,Ty advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 1
Toomey,Jack walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Toomey,Jack stole second base; Mainolfi,Ty stole third base. 1 1
Wolff,Kyle flied out to cf (2-2 BFKFB). 1 1

Houston - Top of 4th HOU BC
Savattere,Antonelli singled to right field (1-2 SFB). 1 1
Houston challenged HBP. Unsuccessful. 1 1
Jackson,Riley struck out (3-3 BKBBKFFK). 1 1
Maxcey,Dylan flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 1
Savattere,Antonelli stole second base. 1 1



Helton,McClane walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 1 1
Fields,Blake doubled, 2RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Savattere,Antonelli scored from second base; Helton,McClane
scored from first base. 3 1
LaLima,Jackson grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 3 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boston College - Bottom of 4th HOU BC
Solier,Julio flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Gonzalez,Cesar fouled out (2-2 KSBB). 3 1
Larson,Colin fouled out (1-2 BKK). 3 1

Houston - Top of 5th HOU BC
BC pitching change: Mitchell,JohnD replaces DAncona,Luke. 3 1
Cox,Tyler hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (2-2 KBFB). 3 1
HOU substitution: Weems,Irvin replaces Cox,Tyler at , batting 1st. 3 1
Weems,Irvin in play (0-0). 3 1
Broussard,Tre struck out (2-2 KFBB). 3 1
Broussard called out on a pitch clock violation. 3 1
Weems,Irvin advanced to third base on a balk. 3 1
Perez,Xavier popped up to second base (2-1 BBF). 3 1
BC pitching change: Kwiatkowski,John replaces Mitchell,JohnD. 3 1
Pitch clock violation on Savattere. 3 1
Savattere,Antonelli struck out (0-2 SS). 3 1

Boston College - Bottom of 5th HOU BC
HOU substitution: Cox,Tyler replaces Weems,Irvin at ss, batting 1st. 3 1
Martinez,Sean grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 1
Hendrickson,Carter singled (1-1 KB). 3 1
HOU pitching change: Baker,Jackson replaces Hoffman,Kendall. 3 1
Hendrickson,Carter out caught stealing , c to 2b. 3 1
Houston challenged runner was out. Successful. 3 1
Wang,Nick struck out (1-3 BKKK). 3 1

Houston - Top of 6th HOU BC
BC pitching change: Budis,Sean replaces Kwiatkowski,John. 3 1
Jackson,Riley grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 3 1
Maxcey,Dylan struck out (0-3 KKK). 3 1
Helton,McClane walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Fields,Blake walked (3-2 BFBBFB); Helton,McClane advanced from first base to third base on a wild pitch. 3 1
Fields,Blake stole second base; Helton,McClane stole home, scored. 4 1
LaLima,Jackson reached on an error by Solier,Julio (E) (0-1 K); Fields,Blake advanced to third base. 4 1
LaLima,Jackson out caught stealing , p to 2b. 4 1

Boston College - Bottom of 6th HOU BC
Mainolfi,Ty struck out (2-3 BKBKS). 4 1
Toomey,Jack grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 4 1
Wolff,Kyle lined out, m to i (2-0 BB). 4 1

Houston - Top of 7th HOU BC
Cox,Tyler singled (2-2 BBKF). 4 1
Broussard,Tre hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (1-1 KB); Cox,Tyler advanced to second base. 4 1
BC pitching change: Schaefer,Peter replaces Budis,Sean. 4 1
Perez,Xavier sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Cox,Tyler advanced to third base; Broussard,Tre
advanced to second base. 4 1
Savattere,Antonelli struck out (3-3 SBBKBS). 4 1
Jackson,Riley walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 1



Maxcey,Dylan lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 4 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boston College - Bottom of 7th HOU BC
Solier,Julio struck out (2-3 KBKBFS). 4 1
Gonzalez,Cesar grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBK). 4 1
Houston challenged the runner was out at first. Unsuccessful. 4 1
Larson,Colin singled (0-0). 4 1
Larson,Colin stole second base. 4 1
Martinez,Sean grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 1

Houston - Top of 8th HOU BC
Helton,McClane struck out (3-3 SBBKBK). 4 1
Fields,Blake hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (1-1 KB). 4 1
Fields,Blake out caught stealing , c to 2b. 4 1
LaLima,Jackson hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (4-2 SBBBKB). 4 1
BC pitching change: Chicoine,Bobby replaces Schaefer,Peter. 4 1
LaLima,Jackson advanced from first base to third base on an error by Chicoine,Bobby (). 4 1
Cox,Tyler flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 1

Boston College - Bottom of 8th HOU BC
Hendrickson,Carter singled (3-2 BBKBK). 4 1
BC substitution: Williams,Ben replaces Hendrickson,Carter at , batting 1st. 4 1
Williams,Ben advanced to second base on an error by Baker,Jackson (). 4 1
Williams,Ben out , 1b to 3b. 4 1
Wang,Nick walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
HOU pitching change: Bryan,Tyler replaces Baker,Jackson. 4 1
Mainolfi,Ty flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 4 1
Toomey,Jack singled (1-2 KBK); Wang,Nick advanced to second base. 4 1
BC substitution: Garcia,Esteban replaces Wolff,Kyle at , batting 5th. 4 1
Garcia,Esteban flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1

Houston - Top of 9th HOU BC
BC pitching change: Spada,Matthew replaces Chicoine,Bobby. 4 1
BC substitution: Williams,Ben replaces Williams,Ben at cf, batting 1st. 4 1
BC substitution: Garcia,Esteban replaces Garcia,Esteban at dh, batting 5th. 4 1
Broussard,Tre singled (0-1 K). 4 1
HOU substitution: Weems,Irvin replaces Broussard,Tre at , batting 2nd. 4 1
Weems,Irvin stole second base. 4 1
Perez,Xavier grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FKB); Weems,Irvin advanced to third base. 4 1
Savattere,Antonelli sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Weems,Irvin scored. 5 1
Jackson,Riley grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 5 1

Boston College - Bottom of 9th HOU BC
HOU substitution: Weems,Irvin replaces Weems,Irvin at dh, batting 2nd. 5 1
Solier,Julio flied out to rf (3-1 BBBS). 5 1
BC substitution: Johnson,Gunnar replaces Gonzalez,Cesar at c, batting 7th. 5 1
Johnson,Gunnar struck out looking to the pitcher (0-2 SFK). 5 1
Larson,Colin grounded out to first base, 1b to p (3-2 KFBFBB). 5 1


